

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	5-1295	Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	2/6/2	2015		In control:	Committee on Finance and Law		
On agenda:	2/10	/2015		Final action:	2/24/2015		
Enactment date:	2/24	/2015		Enactment #:	86		
Effective date:	2/26	/2015					
Title: Sponsors:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Rothman Gordon, P.C. to provide professional legal representation to the City in the real estate tax assessment case of Omni Pittsburgh Corporation v. The Board of Property Assessments Appeals and Review (case docket no. BV-13-006771) at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00) chargeable to and payable from 11101.53.53517.108000.2015.						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:			-				
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	lion	Result	
2/26/2015	1	Mayor		Się	ned by the Mayor		
2/24/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass	
2/18/2015	1	Standing	g Committee	AF	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass	

		0	
2/18/2015	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED
2/10/2015	1	City Council	Read and referred

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Rothman Gordon, P.C. to provide professional legal representation to the City in the real estate tax assessment case of Omni Pittsburgh Corporation v. The Board of Property Assessments Appeals and Review (case docket no. BV-13-006771) at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00) chargeable to and payable from 11101.53.53517.108000.2015.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the City Solicitor are authorized on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Rothman Gordon, P.C to provide professional legal representation to the City in the real estate tax assessment case of Omni Pittsburgh Corporation v. The Board of Property Assessments Appeals and Review (case docket no. BV-13-006771) at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00) chargeable to and payable from 11101.53.53517.108000.2015. The Professional Services Agreement(s) shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.